The main risks arising from the Group’s financial instruments are interest rate risk, credit risk, liquidity risk and fair value risk. The Group
uses different methods to measure and manage different types of risks to which it is exposed. These include monitoring levels of exposure
to interest rate risk and assessments of market forecasts for interest rates. Ageing analyses and monitoring of specific credit allowances
are undertaken to manage credit risk, liquidity risk is monitored through the development of future rolling cash flow forecasts and
comprehensive capital management planning.

The Board of Directors is continuing to review the Group’s risk management framework and has established an Audit and Risk Committee
to aid and oversee this process.

The Group’s policies in relation to financial risks to which it has exposure are detailed below.

a)	Mar ket Risk
Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk
The Group’s main interest rate risk arises from cash and cash equivalents and net present value of future trail commission receivables.
The Group does not have borrowings and therefore is not exposed to interest rate risk on borrowings. The following sensitivity analysis
is based on the interest rate risk exposures in existence at the balance sheet date:

		  CONSOLIDATED

			   2011	 2010
	  	  	  $‘000 	  $‘000

Financial Assets

Current

Cash and cash equivalents 		  17,499	 7,438

Trade and other receivables 		  5,111	 3,963

Net present value of future trail commission 		  20,239	 8,923

Non-current

Net present value of future trail commission 		  41,241	 29,327

			   84,090	 49,651

Financial Liabilities

Current

Trade and other payables 		  9,520	 7,221

			   9,520	 7,221

Net Exposure 		  74,570	 42,430

19

At 30 June 2011, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held constant, post tax profit would
have been affected as follows:

		  Post Tax Profit
		H  igher/(Lower)

		  CONSOLIDATED

			   2011	 2010
	  	  	  $‘000 	  $‘000

TOTAL

Consolidated

+1% (100 basis points) 		   (1,189) 	 (840)

-1% (100 basis points) 	  	   1,295 	 920

TRAIL COMMISSION

Consolidated

 +1% (100 basis points) 		   (1,311) 	 (892)

-1% (100 basis points) 	  	   1,417 	 972

CASH AT BANK

Consolidated

+1% (100 basis points) 		  122	 52

-1% (100 basis points) 	  	  (122)	 (52)

Judgements of reasonably possible movements
The movements in profit are due to higher/lower interest income from cash balances and higher/lower net present value of future trail
commission. The sensitivity is higher in 2011 than in 2010 because of higher net present value of future trail commission.

b)	 Foreign currency risk
The Group has minimal transactional currency exposure. Such exposure arises from purchases by an operating entity in currencies other
than the functional currency.

c)	 Credit risk
Credit risk is managed on a group basis. Credit risk arises from cash and cash management equivalents through deposits with banks and